COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

Department of General Services
Purchasing Division

Contract Award Notification

Title: PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES (JANITORIAL,
MEDICAL AND DRUG TESTING)

Contract Period: February 16, 2007 through December 31, 2026
Date of Issue: February 16, 2007
Date of Revision: 11/03/25

Contract No: PREFRD 002

Address Inquires To:

Michelle Phillips

Purchaser I1

845-364-2984
845-364-3809
phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

Description
This contract is for various Janitorial, Medical and Drug Testing Supplies through NYS Industries
for the Disabled.

Contract Number Vendor Number Contractor & Address Telephone No.
PREFRD 002 0000005278 NYS Industries for the Disabled 518-463-9706

11 Columbia Circle Drive

Albany, NY 12203-5156 FAX: 518-463-9708
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County of Rockland

CONTRACT
Dept. of General Services Dispatch via Print
Purchasing Division Contract ID Page
50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609 PREFRD 002 lof 7
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock Contract Dates Currency
POMONA NY 10970 02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usD
www.rcpurchasing.com Contract Maximum
PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES 460,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email
FOB Destination phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us
Supplier 0000005278 Buyer Phone Fax
NYS Industries for Disabled PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809
11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156
Phone 18002215994
Fax 518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny
Tax Exenpt? Y Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344
Line# Supplier Item Item Desc Item ID Price UoM
16 SOAP LIQUID LOTION HAND REGULAR NYSID 48586550001 52.72000 Case

#F6651-NZZL-0000 12-27 OZ POUCH/CSALTERNATE
NOZZLE POUCH (NP)NYSID #F6651-NZZL-000 #20111

17 SOAP LIQUIDLOTION HAND NYSID #F6652-NZZL-000 48586550002 45.85000 Case
ANTIMICROBIAL 12-27 OZ/CS ALTERNATE NOZLE POUCH
(NP) NYSIDF6652-NZZL-000
OGS #20111

19 BOXES STORAGE NYSID E5340-0000-000 15X12X10 64025600001 79.89000 Case
W/REMOVABLE TOP, CORRUGATED FILE BOX,
LETTER/LEGAL SIZE, CASE/25 GROUP 23822 NYSID
#E5340-0000-000 PROD CODE 340

24 CLEANER, WASHROOM,ENVIRO CARE, NYSID 48516350002 74.44000 Case
#D4506-0000-0000 FOR KEEPING BASINS, SHOWERS,
BOWLS, URINALS & WASHROOM SURFACES CLEAN & FRESH
IN ONE EASY STEP. 4X1 GAL OGS #39000

29 KIT DNA NYSID #C3987-0000-001 BUCCAL SWAB 19336300001 72.48000 Case
COLLECTION CONVICTED OFFENDER DNA DATA BANK KIT
SINGLE BUCCAL SWAB: NYS DIVISION OF CRIMINAL
JUSTICE SERVICES, OGS #12035, 12 KITS/CS

30 KIT DNA NYSID #C3988-0000-000 BUCCAL SWAB 19336300002 62.16000 Case
COLLECTION SUSPECT CONTROL COLLECTION KIT
CONTAINS FOLLOWING: 2 STERILE PACKETS
CONTAINING SWABS, 2 SWAB BOXES, 1 PR LATEX
GLOVES, 1 EVIDENCE SEAL, INSTRUCTION SHEET
12/KITS/CASE,

NY STATE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES OGS #12035

Authorized Signature
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County of Rockland

CONTRACT

Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock

Dispatch via Print

POMONA NY 10970

www.rcpurchasing.com

Supplier

Contract ID Page
PREFRD 002 20of 7
Contract Dates Currency
02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usb

PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES

Contract Maximum
460,000.00

Freight Terms
FOB Destination

Buyer Email

phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

0000005278 Buyer
NYS Industries for Disabled

PHILLIPS, MICHELE

Phone
845/364-2984

Fax
845/364-3809

11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156

Phone
Fax

Tax Exenpt? Y

18002215994
518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny

Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344

Line# Supplier Item

Item Desc

Item ID

Price

UOM

32

33

34

36

39

40

41

42

Hand sanitizer, Purell, NYSID #D4080-0000-000,
Instant Hand Sanitizer, Gel, Refill with Aloe,
Moisturizers and Vitamin E, 800 ml/pouch, 12
pouches/case, Purell #9637-12

MULTISTAIN, BACTERIA CULTURE, NON-PATHOGENIC
BACTERIA,

50-8 OZ WATER SOLUBLE PACKETS PER PLASTIC PAIL,
OGS #22010, NYSID #D4668-0000-000

PADS, BUFFING (FINE) FLOOR, RED, SIZE: 20",
NYSID #D4710-0RED-020, 5/CASE

DISPENSER, MANUAL IHS, PURELL FMX-12, DOVE GRAY,
WALL MOUNTED (MUST BE ORDERED WITH OTHER
WAREHOUSE ITEMS OR FREIGHT CHARGES) NYSID
#D4087-0000-000, Mfg #5120-06

CLEANER, FLOORS, GLASS AND MIRRORS, MULTI
PURPOSE, HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, CONCENTRATE 4-1
GALLON BOTTLES/CASE, GREEN CERTIFICATION GREEN
SEAL #GS-37, NYSID #D4122-0000-000

FLOOR FINISH, ENVIRO CARE, COVERAGE: 1500-2000
SQ FT/GALLON,

4-1 GALLON BOTTLES/CS, ECOLOGO CERTIFIED,
EXECUTIVE ORDERS: 13148, 13101 AND RCRA SECTION
60 Oz,

NYSID #D4507-000-000

PADS, STRIPPING (COARSE), FLOOR, 5/CASE, BLACK,
SIZE: 18",

NYSID #D4710-BLCK-018

PADS, STRIPPING (COARSE), FLOOR, 5/CASE, BLACK,
SIZE: 20",
NYSID #D4710-BLCK-020

43568000005

26944000001

36510500004

43568000011

48555000007

48555000008

48555000002

48555000003

97.40000

377.03000

28.64000

0.00000

105.25000

94.99000

30.15000

33.29000

Case

Pail

Case

Each

Case

Case

Case

Case

Authorized Signature
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County of Rockland

Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock
POMONA NY'10970
www.rcpurchasing.com

Supplier

CONTRACT

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID Page
PREFRD 002 3of 7
Contract Dates Currency
02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usb

Contract Maximum
PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES 460,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email
FOB Destination phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

0000005278 Buyer Phone Fax
NYS Industries for Disabled PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809

Tax Exenpt? Y

11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156

Phone
Fax

18002215994
518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny

Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344

Line# Supplier Item

Item Desc

Item ID Price UoM

43

a4

45

47

48

49

50

PAD HOLDER KIT, UTILITY, KIT CONTAINS: 1 WHITE
POLYESTER AND 1 BLACK NYLON PAD, 4 KITS/CASE,
NYSID #D4712-0000-000

CLEANER, CARPET AND UPHOLSTERY, ENVIRO-CARE,
4-1 GALLON BOTTLES/CASE, NYSID #D4500-0000-000

TOWELS, PAPER, C-FOLD, 150 TOWELS/PK, 16
PKS/CASE, 2,400/CS,

DIMENSIONS: 10-1/4"W X 13"L, ECF AND PCF
CHLORINE FREE, RECYCLED, NYSID #D4005-0000-000

Defoamer, Carpet, 4-1 Gallon Containers/Case,
Liberty L-661B,
NYSID #D4664-0000-000

Cleaner, Carpet, Traffic Lane, Pre-Treatment,
4-1 gallon containers/case,
Liberty #L-661C, NYSID #D4663-0000-000

Urinal Screen, Fragranced, NYSID
#D4598-PCNE-000,
6-3/4" Diameter, 24/case

Dispensers, Manual, NYSID #F6301-0000-000, For
Nozzle Pouches, Wall Mounted (For use with Pouch
Soaps NYSID #'s F6651-NZZL-000, F6652-NZZL-00,
F6653-NZZL-000 and Sanitizer D4080-000-000) (

Must be ordered with other warehouse items or freight charges added)

48555000004 39.50000 Case

48555000005 75.59000 Case

64075000001 28.98000 Case

48578000001 54.92000 Case

48578000002 40.55000 Case

46550000001 74.96000 Case

43568000012 0.00000 Each

Authorized Signature
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County of Rockland

CONTRACT
Dept. of General Services Dispatch via Print
Purchasing Division Contract ID Page
50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609 PREFRD 002 4of 7
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock Contract Dates Currency
POMONA NY 10970 02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usD
www.rcpurchasing.com Contract Maximum
PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES 460,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email
FOB Destination phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us
Supplier 0000005278 Buyer Phone Fax
NYS Industries for Disabled PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809
11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156
Phone 18002215994
Fax 518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny
Tax Exenpt? Y Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344
Line# Supplier Item Item Desc Item ID Price UoM
51 Cleaner, Neutral Disinfectant, 4-1 Gallon 48516000002 66.65000 Case
Bottles/Case,
NYSID #D4504-0000-000, Sold only in NY
52 Underpads, Wings, Maxima, 23" x 36", Disposable, 20032000012 40.78000 Case
100/case,
Super Absorbency, Color: Beige, NYSID
#C3454-0000-000
53 Cleaning Rags, Reclaimed, Color T-Shirt with 73560000001 72.97000 Case
Logos, 50 Ibs/Cs (approx. 350 Rags) NYSID
#D4695-0000-050
55 Cleaning Rags, Reclaimed, Colored Sweatshirt, 73560000003 72.97000 Case
with Logos, 50 Ibs/case (approx. 350 rags) NYSID
#D4696-0000-050
56 Tampons, Regular Absorbency, NYSID 48582000001 74.45000 Case
#F6449-0000-000, 500/Case,
Bio-degradable, Flushable, Individually packaged
Cardboard Tubes
57 Sanitary Napkins, Individually Wrapped, 48582000002 29.59000 Case
Anti-Leak Core, 250/Case,
NYSID #F6451-0000-000
61 Floor Stripper, Enviro Care, 5 Gallon Cube, 48555000012 113.95000 Each
NYSID #D4508-CUBE-000
62 Pad, Scouring, Nylon, 6" x 9", Heavy Duty, 60 24077000001 21.00000 Case
Pads/Case
NYSID #D4702-GREN-060
63 Cleaner/Degreaser, All Purpose, Purple, Pefecto 48555000013 48.71000 Case

7, 4-1 Gallon Containers/Case, Fragrance:
Lavender, NYSID #D4527-0000-000

Authorized Signature
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County of Rockland

Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock

POMONA NY 10970

www.rcpurchasing.com

Supplier

NYS Industries for Disabled

CONTRACT
Dispatch via Print
Contract ID Page
PREFRD 002 50f 7
Contract Dates Currency
02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usb

PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES

Contract Maximum
460,000.00

Freight Terms
FOB Destination

Buyer Email

phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

0000005278 Buyer

PHILLIPS, MICHELE

Phone
845/364-2984

Fax
845/364-3809

11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156

Phone
Fax

Tax Exenpt? Y

18002215994
518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny

Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344

Line# Supplier Item

Item Desc

Item ID

Price

UOM

64

65

66

67

69

70

72

73

74

75

DISPENSER, HAND SINITIZER PURELL TOUCH FREE, TFX
NYSID
#D4090-0000-000 GOJO

HAND SANITIZER, GOJO PURELL, GREEN ADVANCED FOAM
IHS, TFX, 1200ML REFILL, 2 PER CASE NYSID#
D4075-0000-000

FOR DISPENSER #D4090-0000-000

HAND WIPES, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED GOJO PURELL,
1000 PER/CT
NYSID# D4059-0000-000

WIPES, SANITIZING GOJO PURELL 270CT/CANISTER, 6
CANISTERS PER CASE NYSID # D4065-0000-270

CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LOW FOAM, NON-TOXIC,
ENVIRO CARE, NYSID # D4505-0000-000, 4X1 Gallon

Floor Stripper, Enviro care, NYSID #
D4508-0000-000, 4X1 Gallon

Hand Sanitizer Purell Green Certified IHS Gel
Purell #3691-12, NYSID # D4072-0000-012, 12 OZ,
12 per Case. Pump bottles.

Glass Cleaner, Concentrated, EcoLogo Certified,
non-toxic, no ammonia or alcohol, VOC compliant,
Dilution ration 40z per gallon. Product #
D4502-0000-000, Liberty, 4 gallons per case

GLOVES- Clear Disposable Food Service Use,1.25
mil polyethylene, powder-free, latex-free,
recyclable, ltem # C3427-0000-XLG, 1000 per box
(10 packs of 100)

Toothbrushes, Multituft, Soft Texture with nylon
filament, multiple colors, individually wrapped
in cellophane, 144 per case. NYSID #
F6641-0000-000

43568000013

43568000014

43568000015

43568000016

48516350003

48555350004

43568000020

48555000014

20142560003

65284200003

0.00000

92.78000

74.87000

85.00000

51.64000

85.98000

79.68000

42.59000

11.94000

36.39000

Each

Case

Each

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Box

Case

Authorized Signature

*Puaéwm_




County of Rockland
CONTRACT

Dept. of General Services Dispatch via Print

Purchasing Division Contract ID Page

50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609 PREFRD 002 6of 7
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock Contract Dates Currency
POMONA NY 10970 02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usD

www.rcpurchasing.com Contract Maximum
PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES 460,000.00

Freight Terms Buyer Email
FOB Destination phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

Supplier 0000005278 Buyer Phone Fax
NYS Industries for Disabled PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809

11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156

Phone 18002215994
Fax 518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny
Tax Exenpt? Y Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344

Line# Supplier Item Item Desc Item ID Price UoM

76 GAUZE-QuickClot Combat Gauze LE, 3? X 4yds 47509910016 326.38000 Case
Z-fold, sterile, white, nonwoven gauze with an
x-ray detectable strip, and is impregnated with
kaolin, 10 vacuum sealed gauze packs per case
Mfg. # QuikClot 350. NYSID # C3487-0000-000

77 Air Care dispenser NYSID # D4700-0000-000, NO 03169000001 0.00000 Each
CHARGE with purchase of any warehoused item, To
be used with D4658-CITR-000

78 Citrus Solid Odor Counteractant Block- 24 blocks 03169000002 92.93000 Case
per case NYSID # D4658-CITR-000, To be used with
Aire Care Dispenser D4700-0000-000

79 Kraft Feminine Hygiene Paper Liner, 9.25? X 9.5? 48548000001 31.98000 Case
X 3.25? Manuf. Hospeco HS-6141, 250 bags per
case, NYSID # D4143-0000-000

80 ProCup Bagless Upright Vacuum, w/ on-Board 04578000001 220.88000 Each
Tools-Manuf. Bissell BGU1937T, NYSID #
D4718-0000-000

81 MULTI SURFACE CLEANER- for floors, restrooms, 48616000000 105.25000 Case
glass and mirrors, Green Sealed Certified GS-37,
PROXI CONCENTRATE Item # D4122-0000-000, four
1-gallon bottles per case

82 PAPER TOWELS- MORCON VALAY white multi fold 64075000004 33.52000 Case
9.05" by 9.25 case of 16 packs of 250 # VT1106.
Item #D4457-0000-000

83 Toilet Tissue 2-ply 3.96 X 3.25, 96 rolls per 64075000005 51.94000 Case
case, Morcon Valay #VT2596- NYSID #
D4452-0000-000

Authorized Signature
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County of Rockland

CONTRACT

Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd, Bldg A, 6th FI, Rm 609
Inside Delivery - No Loading Dock
POMONA NY'10970
www.rcpurchasing.com

Supplier 0000005278
NYS Industries for Disabled
11 Columbia Circle Drive
Albany NY 12203-5156

Phone 18002215994
Fax 518/455-0391
customerservice@nysid.org; vharn@ny

Tax Exenpt? Y Tax Exenpt 1D 13-6007344

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID Page
PREFRD 002 70f 7
Contract Dates Currency
02/07/2001 to 12/31/2026 usb

Contract Maximum
PREFERRED SOURCE SUPPLIES 460,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email
FOB Destination phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us
Buyer Phone Fax

PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809

Line# Supplier Item Item Desc

Item ID Price UoM

85 Air Freshener- Enviiro Care- One-Gallon NYSID #
D4511-0000-000

86 Cleaner- Sun-Glo Rain Neutral Free Rinse Cleaner
- Lavendar Scent,5-Gallon Pail NYSID #
D4626-LVND

87 SURFACE WIPES - Disinfecting Professional
surface wipes- Purell - Kills 99.9% of Bacteria
and viruses, non-toxic, 110 wipes per
container, 6 containers per case- Purell ltem #
9342-06, NYSID # D4354-0000-000

88 Replacement Utility Pad Black (Aggressive grade)
NYSID # D4713-BLCK-000 Case/20 ( 5 pads per
box)

48532000001 55.87000 Each

48555000015

58.75000 Each

48583000001 80.75000 Case

24077000002 26.49000 Case

Authorized Signature
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